
Incidence of Undetermined Injuries 
Deaths and Hospitalizations  

New York State Residents, 2004-2006 
 
 
 Deaths Hospitalizations 
Characteristics 

 
 

Mean Annual 
Frequency 

Rate per 
100,000 

Residents 

 
Mean Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 
100,000 

Residents 
 Total 357 1.9 4,008 20.8 
   Age Group 
    0<1 
    1-4 
    5-9 
   10-14 
   15-19 
   20-24 
   25-44 
   45-64 
   65+ 

 
44 
2 
* 
* 
7 
19 
109 
130 
44 

 
17.4 
0.2** 

* 
* 

0.5 
1.4 
2.0 
2.7 
1.8 

 
19 
27 
16 
46 
196 
240 

1,280 
1,212 
972 

 
7.7 
2.8 
1.3 
3.5 
14.7 
18.1 
23.1 
25.2 
38.7 

 Gender 
   Male 
   Female 

 
226 
131 

 
2.4 
1.3 

 
2,324 
1,684 

 
24.9 
16.9 

Percent Traumatic 
Brain Injury n/a 1.2 % 

Mean Charge per 
Hospitalization n/a $34,778 

Three Year Total 
Hospitalization 
Charges 

n/a $418.1 Million 

Average Length of 
Hospital Stay (days) n/a 7.6 
 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000  Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Injury Prevention  
*Data based on frequencies less than six not reported  SPARCS GEN07MTH 2008 
**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable             Vital Statistics Death File July 2008 
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