Incidence of Undetermined Injuries Deaths and Hospitalizations

New York State Residents, 2004-2006

	Deaths		Hospitalizations	
Characteristics		Rate per		Rate per
	Mean Annual	100,000	Mean Annual	100,000
	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents
Total	357	1.9	4,008	20.8
Age Group				
0<1	44	17.4	19	7.7
1-4	2	0.2**	27	2.8
5-9	*	*	16	1.3
10-14	*	*	46	3.5
15-19	7	0.5	196	14.7
20-24	19	1.4	240	18.1
25-44	109	2.0	1,280	23.1
45-64	130	2.7	1,212	25.2
65+	44	1.8	972	38.7
Gender				
Male	226	2.4	2,324	24.9
Female	131	1.3	1,684	16.9
Percent Traumatic	n/a		1.2 %	
Brain Injury	II/a		1.2 70	
Mean Charge per	n/a		\$34,778	
Hospitalization	11/a		Φ <i>J</i> 4, / / ο	
Three Year Total				
Hospitalization	n/a		\$418.1 Million	
Charges				
Average Length of	n/a		7.6	
Hospital Stay (days)	11/	<u>u</u>	,	

Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000

Source: NYSDOH, Bureau of Injury Prevention SPARCS GEN07MTH 2008 Vital Statistics Death File July 2008

^{*}Data based on frequencies less than six not reported

^{**}Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable